ZONING HEARING BOARD 
SOUTH LONDONDERRY TOWNSHIP

27 W. MARKET STREET
PALMYRA, PA  17078
AGENDA 
May 27, 2021






    7:00 PM

Opening Ceremonies and Introduction

Pledge of Allegiance

Special Orders

Changes to Agenda

Approval of the Minutes:  April 29, 2021 - Zoning Hearing Board Meeting
Public Input

New Business:
Case 02-2021 – Application of Tanya M. Brant, with regard to property located at 11 Stafford Drive, Palmyra, South Londonderry Township, Lebanon County.  The property is located in the Low Density Residential Zoning District.  The Applicant seeks to use the property for short-term rental of a portion of the property, while maintaining the property as her permanent, legal residence, and while remaining on-site during the rental.  The Applicant requests a Special Exception for Uses Not Provided For, pursuant to §107.A and §704.C of the Zoning Ordinance to use the Property for short-term rental and asserts that the use complies with the express requirements of the Accessory Uses Customarily Incidental to the Permitted Uses by Right for the Low Density Residential Zone. The Board will hear any other requests for relief relative to the proposed Application at this time.

Case 03-2021 - Application of Sarah and Musaddiq Nazeeri, with regard to property located at 231 Valley Road, Mount Gretna, South Londonderry Township, Lebanon County.  The property is located in the Low Density Residential Zoning District.  The Applicants installed perimeter fencing around their property.  The Applicants request a Variance from Section 434 of the Zoning Ordinance, Fences and Walls, and more specifically, a variance to exceed the height limit for fences in order to permit the current fence which is six-feet, six inches (6’6”) in height. The Board will hear any other requests for relief relative to the proposed Application at this time.
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